04-03-2003

Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 13865-031001

102409274

RECOF 3.31.03

| Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): |
|---|--|
| L & H Holdings USA, Inc. | ScanSoft, Inc. |
| Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No | Worldwide Headquarters |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | 9 Centennial Drive |
| ☑ Assignment☐ Merger☐ Security Agreement☐ Change of Name☐ Other: | Peabody, MA 01960 |
| Execution Date: 03/21/2002 | Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | |
| If this document is being filed with a new application, the ϵ | execution date of the application is: |
| A. Patent Application No(s).: | B: Patent No(s).: |
| | 6,11 <u>2,</u> 172 |
| Additional nu | mbers attached? ☐ Yes 図 No |
| Name/address of party to whom correspondence concernin document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1 |
| JOHN F. HAYDEN | 7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40 |
| Fish & Richardson P.C. 1425 K Street, N.W. | ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to charge Deposit Account. |
| 11th Floor Washington, DC 20005-3500 | 8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050 |
| | Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050. |
| DO N | NOT USE THIS SPACE |
| 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowled any attached copy is a true copy of the original do | dge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and ocument. |
| • | |
| Diana DiBerardino | |
| Reg. No. 45,653 | 2 D. Berardino March 31, 2003 |
| Name of Person Signing Signature | Date |
| 03 LNUELLER 00000060 6112172 | |
| VI TOTAL VI | |
| 21 40.00 DP | Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 5 |

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT AND ASSUMPTION AGREEMENT is dated as of the day of March, 2002 by and between L&H Holdings USA, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), and ScanSoft, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), and is made and delivered pursuant to, and subject to the terms of the Asset Purchase Agreement dated February 22, 2002 by and between Assignor and Assignee (the "Purchase Agreement").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the entire right, title and interest in and to the Letters Patents and Patent Applications listed on Schedule A hereto (hereafter collectively, the "Patents") and in and to the inventions disclosed and claimed in the Patents.

WHEREAS, Assignee seeks the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents and the inventions disclosed and claimed in the Patents.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over, to Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patents, the inventions disclosed and claimed in the Patents, and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the appropriate office governing patents and trademarks to record this Assignment as to each Patent to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees, without further consideration, to sign and deliver all lawful papers that may be necessary of desirable to perfect the title to any Patent or invention disclosed and claimed therein in Assignee, its successors and assigns, and any reissues, it being understood that any expense incident to the recordal of such patents shall be borne by Assignee, its successors and assigns.

NY1#3312125 35577-01640

> PATENT REEL: 013907 FRAME: 0019

ASSIGNOR

L&H HOLDINGS USA, INC.

By:

Name: John Shagoury

Title: President

Sworn to before me this ___ day
of March, 2002.

Notary Public

ASSIGNEE

SCANSOFT, INC.

By:

Name:

Title:

Sworn to before me this ___ day
of March, 2002.

Notary Public

My commission warrier: June 2, 2006

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused execution of this Assignment this 21^{11} day of March, 2002.

NY1:#3312125 35577-01640

EXECUTION COPY

| IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused execution of this Assignment this 315 day of March, 2002. | |
|---|--|
| ASSIGNOR | ASSIGNEE |
| L&H HOLDINGS USA, INC. | SCANSOFT, INC. |
| By: Name: Title: | By: Muchael K Turn Name: HICHAEL K. TIVNAN Title: PRESIDENT LCOO |
| Sworn to before me this day of March, 2002. | Sworn to before me this 22 day of March, 2002. |
| Notary Public | Notary Public |

DONNA L. SOPPER Notary Public My Commission Expires March 19, 2004

NY1:#3312125 35577-01640

> PATENT REEL: 013907 FRAME: 0021

SCHEDULE A

A. Patents

6,112,172 Interactive Searching Call Analysis US 29-Aug-00

B. Patent Applications

09/535,155 Call Analysis US 24-Mar-00

NY1#3312125 35577-01640

RECORDED: 03/31/2003

PATENT REEL: 013907 FRAME: 0022